

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3	Corresponding 3	Previous year
	30/06/2014	months ended	months ended in	ended on
	Unaudited	on 31/03/2014	the previous year	(31/03/2014)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>Part I</b>				
<b>1. Income from operations</b>				
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	23,325.79	30,381.47	20,737.53	96,625.84
(b) Other Operating Income	200.16	108.95	72.68	646.56
<b>2. Expenses</b>				
(a) Cost of materials consumed	12,972.99	14,381.51	8,724.16	46,054.08
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	1,863.40	7,837.63	5,241.80	16,703.22
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	565.50	(976.31)	(741.44)	1,040.65
(d) Employee benefits expense	2,891.09	3,030.02	2,243.62	10,772.95
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,020.99	743.01	587.94	2,620.02
(f) Other Expenses	2,369.62	3,529.11	1,945.40	11,736.72
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>21,683.59</b>	<b>28,544.96</b>	<b>18,001.48</b>	<b>88,927.64</b>
(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)				
<b>3. Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>1,842.36</b>	<b>1,945.45</b>	<b>2,808.73</b>	<b>8,344.76</b>
<b>4. Other Income</b>	<b>76.91</b>	<b>161.55</b>	<b>46.51</b>	<b>296.21</b>
<b>5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>1,919.27</b>	<b>2,107.00</b>	<b>2,855.24</b>	<b>8,640.97</b>
<b>6. Finance Cost</b>	<b>1,546.13</b>	<b>1,490.48</b>	<b>1,310.04</b>	<b>5,635.29</b>
<b>7. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance Cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	<b>373.14</b>	<b>616.52</b>	<b>1,545.20</b>	<b>3,005.68</b>
<b>8. Exceptional items</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>373.14</b>	<b>616.52</b>	<b>1,545.20</b>	<b>3,005.68</b>
<b>10. Tax expense</b>	<b>(810.47)</b>	<b>(255.03)</b>	<b>328.42</b>	<b>724.99</b>
<b>11. Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>1,183.61</b>	<b>871.55</b>	<b>1,216.78</b>	<b>2,280.69</b>
<b>12. Extraordinary Item (Net of tax expenses)</b>	-	<b>548.82</b>	-	<b>(1,003.71)</b>
<b>13. Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>1,183.61</b>	<b>322.73</b>	<b>1,216.78</b>	<b>1,276.98</b>
<b>14. Paid-up equity share capital @ Rs. 10 Each</b>	<b>2,488.28</b>	<b>2,488.28</b>	<b>2,298.06</b>	<b>2,488.28</b>
(Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)				
<b>15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>				<b>33,505.12</b>
<b>16. i. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised):</b>				
a) BASIC	4.76	3.72	5.29	9.72
b) DILUTED	3.50	2.69	4.10	7.04
<b>16. ii. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised):</b>				
a) BASIC	4.76	1.38	5.29	5.44
b) DILUTED	3.50	1.00	4.10	3.94
<b>Part II</b>				
<b>A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
<b>1. Public Shareholding</b>				
- No. of shares	17847768	17847768	15945595	17847768
- Percentage of shareholding	71.73	71.73	69.39	71.73
<b>2. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding</b>				
<b>a) Pledged/Encumbered</b>				
- Number of shares	2361861	2361861	3112297	2361861
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	33.57	33.57	44.24	33.57
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	9.49	9.49	13.54	9.49
<b>b) Non-encumbered</b>				
- Number of Shares	4673177	4673177	3922741	4673177
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	66.43	66.43	55.76	66.43
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	18.78	18.78	17.07	18.78

Particulars	3 months ended
	(30/06/2014)
<b>B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Note :

- The Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12.08.2014. The statutory Auditor of the company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid result and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchange.
- The company has opted to publish Standalone financial results for the Quarter ended on June 2014 & Consolidated financial results will be made available on the website of the Stock Exchanges & Company.
- The Consolidated Sales for the quarter ended June 2014 is Rs. 27036.68 lacs and Consolidated Net Profit is Rs. 1299.58 Lacs.
- The Company operates in a single primary business segment i.e. Technical Textile etc.
- Sales includes Foreign exchange gain on realisation of sales proceeds. Similarly capital work in progress includes interest on FCCBs.
- The revised depreciation rate as per part "C" of schedule II of The new companies Act 2013 has become effective from 1.04.2014 for the preparation of financial statements which has made the major impact on the rise of depreciation expenses and reversal of Deferred Tax .
- Tax expenses for the quarter ended on June 2014 is basically a deferred tax which is net of MAT and MAT credit .
- Depreciation of earlier year amounting Rs. 247.91 Lacs utilised from retained earnings, as per part "C" of schedule II of The new companies Act 2013.
- Figures have been regrouped/reclassified where ever necessary to correspond with the current year/period classification/disclosures.

Place : Pithampur  
Date : 12.08.2014



For and on behalf of the Board

CHAIRMAN / WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR